On January 12, 2016, the Company adopted the 2016 Equity Incentive Plan (the “Plan”), and the Company’s
stockholders approved the Plan at the annual meeting of stockholders that was held on September 26, 2016. Pursuant
to the terms of the Plan, the maximum number of shares of Common Stock available for the grant of awards under the
Plan shall not exceed 2,000,000 (adjusted based on 1 for 15 reverse stock split on March 13, 2018). During the years
ended December 31, 2017 and 2016, the Company granted ten-year options to directors, officers, and employees,
pursuant to which such individuals are entitled to exercise options to purchase an aggregate of up to 0.73 million and
0.45 million shares of Common Stock, respectively. The options have exercise prices of $1.35 - $5.10 per share, and
generally vest quarterly over a three-year period. The Company had no outstanding equity awards as of the fiscal year
ended December 31, 2015.

19

Edgar Filing: Terra Tech Corp. - Form DEF 14A

37

Grants of Plan-Based Awards

The following table shows information regarding the incentive awards granted to the named executive officers for
2017.

Grant Date

Number of
Exercise Price

of Fair Value of

Executive
Grant
Date

Option
Awards Option Award Option Award

Derek Peterson May 24,
2017 100,000 $ 2.535 $ 15,977

Michael Nahass May 24,
2017 100,000 $ 2.535 $ 15,977

Michael James May 24,
2017 100,000 $ 2.535 $ 15,977

Kenneth Vande Vrede (1) May 24,
2017 100,000 $ 2.535 $ 15,977

(1) On April 13, 2018 Mr. Vande Vrede was terminated as the Chief Agricultural Officer and on April 20, 2018
resigned as a member of the Board of Directors.

The above options were granted under the Company’s 2016 Equity Incentive Plan at the market price on the date of the
grant. The options are for ten years and vest equally over twelve quarters.

Outstanding Equity Awards at Fiscal Year-End 2017

During the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016 we granted certain Directors, Officers and Employees ten-year
options to acquire 731,065 and 446,667 shares of the Common Stock at exercise prices ranging from $1.35 to $5.10
per share. The options are in consideration of the services to be rendered, which shall vest and become exercisable